
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on 13th Avenue over I-59 (Bridge No. 93.9), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0059-02(119) / 109299301 in Jones
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,146,372.60

Key, LLC Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$1,221,124.10 $1,343,428.50 $1,408,319.21

1 2 3

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 105,000.00 200,000.00 152,000.00

0020 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 118,000.00 134,000.00 198,000.00

0022 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted 204.000 SF 33.00 35.00 31.90

0024 630-B003 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead Mounted 1,083.000 SF 39.00 40.00 37.40

0026 630-D010 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21 58.000 LF 101.00 105.00 97.90

0028 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles 57.000 LBS 4.30 4.50 4.13

0040 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 4.000 EA 197.00 200.00 192.50

0042 630-I003 Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 230,000.00 205,000.00 224,647.50

0050 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF

0060 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 320.000 LF

0070 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF 12.00 18.00 11.00

0080 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 320.000 LF 12.00 18.00 11.00

0088 202-B216 Removal of Sign Panels Including Hardware 1,083.000 SF 17.00 18.00 16.50

0090 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 633.000 SY 111.00 225.00 202.00

0100 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 38.000 CY 4,900.00 2,300.00 3,750.00

0110 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 412.000 LF 5.70 4.00 5.50

0120 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 206.000 LF 57.00 36.00 55.00

0130 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 412.000 LF 6.80 13.25 6.60

0140 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 25.000 SF 1,050.00 250.00 425.00

0150 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 5.000 EA 3,280.00 2,500.00 1,700.00

0160 907-824-E001 Epoxy Injection 10.000 LF 950.00 1,300.00 150.00

0170 907-824-F001 Encapsulating Field Painting 13,155.000 SF 5.60 22.00 29.52

0180 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 217.000 SF 500.00 150.00 25.00

0190 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Heat/Flame Straightening 3.000 EA 59,500.00 39,250.00 18,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on 13th Avenue over I-59 (Bridge No. 93.9), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0059-02(119) / 109299301 in Jones
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,146,372.60

Olympus Painting
Contractors, Inc.

$1,449,160.40

4

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 70,000.00

0020 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 48,000.00

0022 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted 204.000 SF 45.00

0024 630-B003 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead Mounted 1,083.000 SF 50.00

0026 630-D010 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21 58.000 LF 115.00

0028 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles 57.000 LBS 6.00

0040 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 4.000 EA 220.00

0042 630-I003 Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 260,000.00

0050 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF 20.00

0060 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 320.000 LF 20.00

0070 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF

0080 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 320.000 LF

0088 202-B216 Removal of Sign Panels Including Hardware 1,083.000 SF 25.00

0090 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 633.000 SY 396.00

0100 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 38.000 CY 3,300.00

0110 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 412.000 LF 7.00

0120 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 206.000 LF 60.00

0130 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 412.000 LF 7.20

0140 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 25.000 SF 255.00

0150 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 5.000 EA 2,500.00

0160 907-824-E001 Epoxy Injection 10.000 LF 450.00

0170 907-824-F001 Encapsulating Field Painting 13,155.000 SF 30.00

0180 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 217.000 SF 280.00

0190 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Heat/Flame Straightening 3.000 EA 29,000.00
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